118

Monday - August 6th, 1951,

A Reguler meeting of the Counocil was held at the Municipal Hall, Burnaby, on
vonday, August 6th, 1951-at 7,30 p.m,

Pregent: Rewe W.R.Beamish in the chair, Councillors Philps, MacSorley,Isherwood,
Charlwn, Armstrong amd Snrgout end Cr. Mrs. Wilks,

Moved by Cr,Philps, Seconled by Cr, Isher'ooq: "T'hat the minutes of the previous
meoting be ddopted s written snd confirmed,

Carried unanimously,
corrégponience was reécsived and dealtwith as follows:

Norburn Amateur Athletic Assn, expressigg sppreciation for the work of repairing

the Box laorosse box at Confederation Park, and also sequesting information as to

when the dresaing rooms will be erected, .

The Engineer sdvised th.t work would be starting on the dressing rooms within a

weok, .

Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconied by Cr, Charlton: "Thatithe letter be received ani

filed and thet the Association be advised as ger the Esgineer's informstion,?
Carried unanimously,

Co~ordinator - Civil Defence - Vancouver advising that Mr, Gordon Monk had

suocessfully qualified with specisl honours st Course No,l, of the Ottawa Training

School, and asked thgt the confratulations of the Co-ordinador be conveyed to Mr,

Monk,

Moved by Cr, Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Philpa: “"That theletter be received end

filed «nd that Mr, Monk be so advisged,”
. Carried unanimously,

Mesars Mead snd Murphy - appesling -ageinst the decision of the License Inspsctor

in his refusal to grent & licence to the Par.mognt Drive in Theatre,

Moved by Cr, Charlton, Seconded gy Cr. Philps: "Rhat the License Inspector be
instructed to 1ssue the licence,

‘His Worship the Reeve ruled the motion out of orgder, .

Moved by Cr, MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "Thet Mr. Mead be heard in this
eonnection, .
Carried unanimously.
Hr Yegd then addregsed the Council on this gatter

oved by Cr. Philps, Sogondod by Cr. Wilks: "That the sction of the License
Inspector be confirmed, .

. carried unanimously, :

Moved by Cr, Wilks, Seconded by Cr. Philps: “"That the Clerk be instructed to

noiltg the Bosrd of Apgenl that the five day notieo required xgdor bhe Town Plgn-
nin y-law be waived 1n the matter of the appeal of Mesrs Me and Murphy, a
further that the Bourd be edvised that this COunoil isnot opposing the appeal,”

Carried - Cra, Isherwood, Armstrong end MacSorley voting against,

8,B,Junior Chember of Commercé - suggesting thet the Council make & suitable gift
to Miss Burnubdy.

Moved by Cr, Isherwood, Seconded by Cr, Sargent: "That the S,B.Junior Chamber of
commorce be gdvised th‘ if «nd when Miss Burnuby 18 chosen Miss P.W.E, ani Miss
British Columbia, thet the Council will then take the matter of a suitable gire
under wdvisement,”

Carried unanimously,

Mrs, Joe Bo ovich submitted e¢laim for damsgos under the Sheep ProtectionAsct for
loaa of 4 Rhode Island Reds snd 1 Barred Rock hen by an unknown stray dog, on
Thursdey, July 26th, 1951, et 5230 BoundaryRoad,
Moved by Cr, Isherwood; secended by Cr, MaocSorley; "Thet the cluim of Mrs,
Bogunovich Be referred to the standing Sheep Protection Act Committee,”

Carried Unanimously

My, H,N.Salmon, et al, submitted letter requesting that 12th Avenus be hard sur-
faoed or oiled the distance being from Uarine Drive to the Gravel Pit or the
banning of the use of 12th Avenue @s a ocartage route for‘grnvol trucks,

Moved b{ Cr. MacSorley; seconded by Cr, Sergent: “That the letter be regeived ani
tg{ 3‘«; or Conatruction Company bs approaohed by the Engineer to have 12th Avenue
o1lea,

Cerried Unanimously

R.A, Watt,et al,Westmingter Rollerway, submitted letter requssting that the
Westmingter Rollerway and adjoining s{oros be connected to & sewer runnig along
19th A:ongz. M{a Batt :u%mi%%odTQho fo%IOwiggisu i{zig?siitlif Tg put up ghe
roper r 8a ea36men 0 su an nsva [ v -]
PonRections, and 2. To cover in pipe sRter inspestion. rified pipe sn

uoved by Cr. Isherwood; geconded by Cr.Philps; “That the t be re to
the lng{noor for reporm.' v . ped Fequest be roferred

" Carried Unanimously

Alderman H.J), Wilson, City of Vencouver, submitte) letter re proposéd,uotropolitsn
Industriel Commission, advising & preliminary discussion is to be held in the No,

1 committes Room, City Hall,Van., August l14th, 1968, &t 10: o.m,, re estublishment
of an Industrisl ﬂovolofm-t Commission involving the whole Metrcpoliten ares, snd

suggested the Council elect u representutive to attend the first meoting,




Moved by Cr. Philps; seconded by Cr. Armstrong: "That the Reeve
delegate s representetive to attend seaid mo.oting.
Csrried Ungnimously

Mre. J. A, Thurston submitted letter of Apprecistion respecting the
ohunge of name re Maxwell Street to Thurston Street, .
Movéd by Cr, Armstrong; seconded by Cr. Cherlten; "That the letter be
received and scknomleiged.”

Carried Unsnimously
C. Dowling, et sl, requesting that improvements be made %o the lgne in
the 3900 Block Heatings Street on the North side,
Moved by Cr. PhilPs; seconded by Cr, Wilks: "That the letter be
received end tht&tho{ be givised the Jane is on the presemt progrim
for dust laying, in the Municipality.

Carried Unanimously

s. Ethel Olofson, submitted letter complain of the condition
¥:gnrding drsmnge'-hioh exists in the 3900 B o%k Albert Street,

adtising that vhe water flows from the Dairylend st the corner oF©
Albert Street and Inglston Avenue,
The Engineer repogted verbally that the weter Oof which Mrs, Olofson
complsined is clesn water end that it 1s used merely for the purpose
of - - cleening and is not gny memmce to hedip but he is giving
| considerstion to the matter of having the ditch clesned out,
Moved by Cr. Cheilton; seconded by Cr. Armstrongt “That the letter
be received,”

Carried Unenimously

Ches, Plent, Munsger, Shingle Division, Elosiel Stewsrt & Welch Ltd,,
/_ wrote requesting information re¢ improvemsnt 10 Alberte Avenue (now
Greensll Avenue,

The Engineeér re ted, verball thgt the matter referred %o
was the mstgor o§ .m.,::m?h?»h. Avenué’south of Murine Drive and that

tgo ﬂttor was on the progrum for vhis yesr and would be sttended to

shortly, .

Moved by Cr. MaoSorley; seconded by Cr, PhilPs; "Thetthe batter

be received end the Manager be informed astothe Engineer s rqpo:t..'
Cerried Unaenimously

Chss . Plent, Manager, Shingle Division, Nloedel, Stewart & Kknk Wolch
Limited, wrote submitting epplication for permission to use the

| va}g{Afrontzng D.L. 164,

The Clerk sdvised verbully that aptlicauon hegd beon made for the water
1ot fronting D.L, 164 and that applicstion hed slready been receivel
fyom the Western Plywoods Limited to sub~lease & portionof this
District Lot,

Moved by Cr, Philps; seconded by Cr, Isherwoo) : "That the letter be
tabled end that Mr. Plent be advised as per the Clerk's verbel report,”

Curried Unanimously

Deputy Provincisl Secretary, submitted Orders-in-Council Nos, 1793 and
1794, spproved by The Lieutenant-Governor-inpCouncil respscting

'Burgahy District Improvement By-lgw No, 1, 1951, Amsniment By-law 1951"
;gcla §urnsby District Improvement Bp~law No, 2, 1951, Amendiment By-law

léti::% :t’:dclléﬁ C ﬁ I:he:woo'd';ds:ooedod 2 Cr. MaoSorleY: “Thet vn; .
neer be instructe t %
obtaining mgds.. struc o take necessary steps to expedite

Carried Ununimously .

Genersl Munager of Tranpposrtation, B.C.E.R, (I,W.Neil), submitted letter
tegerding compleint of passing up of passengers on the Dougles-Edmonds
route on Saturdeys at 1:00 p,m, and on Sundeys around 2:00 p.m,,
patticularly on fine duys whenpecple are visiting cemeteries,

Mg, Neil advised thut oN Sumiey the outbound trip lecving Gilmore &
gsstings :t z;osfm the gfterncon with & load ofp51 passgngors.

8 gdvigedmost of the pessenyers were normally ¢ 5 0 A
distence and wers .ecugtomdggo u:ing the Wil 1n§3§§1§3’i§m§1§.‘;v?5‘3’
which passed the point at 2:02 p.m, On further ohscking they found the
;p;rsg:or ::1 no: s::gpodlro; trensfer pussengers at this intersection and

[x ne rough w only people on his bus, It wus reposted to u
thsyéhe hed clewred the interseotion, quite & number :t ;eg:)le wore 8

orossing the street t o muke the trgnsfer bupd the operator did not t
for them, The trips which ifmmedistely preceded nng ;‘:11:'0«1 the 2‘:’3%
:;:gs:x;n":zlyesos :n:f?s people on esch bus respéctively, Mr, Neil

r r pass-ups in the areg hss be th t
tyre of operetion rather thegn of \msufficien: up:gn,: result of vhis




120

Moved by Cr. PhilPs; seconded by Cr, Wilks: "That the letter be received,"”
Carried Unenmimo usly

E. Walters submitted letter requesting thgt Lonsd.ale Avenue, R.R, #8, New
Westminster be changed to either Lakedule,Rosemere or Dogwood, givising that
Lonsdale Avenue is confused with Lonsdsle Avenue, in North VaNeouver, B.C,

Moved by Cr, Isherwood; seconded by Cr, Wilks: "That the reqUEST RE referred to
the Street Naming Committee, "

Carried Unenimously

Mre, Marjorie H, Clark, 330 Cameron Road, R,R, #3, New Westminster, wrote with
reference t0 her former offer for purchase of the small fire stetion gsituated at
Csmeron Rogd and Keswick Avenue, for the sum of $10,00, gdvising thet she hed
gurohuod snother small hougse from g neighbour end wished 0 submit another offer
or the sumof £Hx88kx five dollers ?OS.O ) rathEr then thE ten dollars,

govod by Cr. Ishgrwood; seconded by Cr, Filks: “Thet the offer of, Mrs, Clark
e not acocepted,

. Cerried Uncnimously
W.,E. BELll «nd

A
Alice Bell,suBmitted letter, requesting improvemsnt %0 ditches on McKuy Avenue,
south of the tracks (B.C.E.R., Central Park Line,), also requesting s storm sewer
lurge encugh for the edditionsl homss which heve been built during the pgst three
or four yeasrs,

XS XEE XN X IS M IR X RARERIEX XN Y X R T XSENEERE XXX I TNEAX

The Engineer, regorted.verbsuy. thgt the rogd ditch on MacKay Avenue was sufficient
90 take care of the ropl draingge and thet the applicants, in this case, were
desiraus of obtaining & storm sewer which would involve a considerable expenditure
of monies, and in his opinion was not Justified,

Moved by Cr, Isherwood; seconded by Cr, Sarfontx "That the letter be received
snd the Clerk sdvise W.E, Boll and Alice Bell of the Engineer's verbal report,”

Cerried Unenimously

B.C. Brucewell, Jeputy Minister of Municipal Affairs, submitted letter re By-law
Ko, 3142 = District of Burnaby, acknowledging receipt of two by-laws,formarded by
the Clerk, advising thet as the expenditure represented by by-law No. 3142 together
with the preceding 1951 expenditures appearsto total an amount greater than the
smount in reserve at the end of 1950, I am not pRepared to give the matter further
considerstion until I h.ve hal an opportunity of discussing sseme with the Minigter,
Moved !').y Cr. Ph1lPg; seconded by Cr. Charlton: "Thst the letter be received and
filed,

Carried Unenimously )
B.,H, Peterson, Personnel Director, City of Vancouver,submitted letter regarding
the 1951 Conference of the Civil éorvieo Aggembly of the United States and Canads,
requesting permission for Mr, Fountain, of the Corporation,to attend the sgaid
conference, together with Mr, Peterson, Said Conferencs t0 be held in Detroit,
Michigen, during the period of October 7th to October 1lth inclusive,

Moved by Cr, Wilks; seconded by Cr. Armstrong: "That Mr, Fountain be guthorized to
attend the geid Conference,” : ’

Carried Unenimously

A.C, Durkin, Secretury-Tressurer, Burnaby Sochool Board, requesting that the School
Board be given an Oppostunity to meet the Munioipal Counoil,in committee,at the
osrlieat possible dete, Mr. Durkin sdvised the Bosrd will make itgelf availaeble &t
anp time convenient to the members of the Counocil,

Noved by Cr. Armstrong; seconded by Cr., MacSorley: "That the‘ request be referred %o
the Reeve %0 mske the necessary arrengements,”

Cerried Unsnimously

S. Folino, et al, submitted petition to request the Burm by Municipal Council to
smend the Wednesday Closing Bylew to Mondey Closing ineofur &8s it concerns barbere
shops, also o incorporste in this Bylew hours of business from8,30 a.m, %0 6.0
PelRe .

A.Li, Cinnamon appeardd on behaglf of the uvarbers and the Clerk advised that the

Wednegday hulf=holidey 1 holid cregted the gtatate of ¢
British Eolumbis end lhag t‘.ho Corpdration h ynt's Jugigdgouo:{ oﬁ’»ﬁ?ﬁ%‘é!f{na

suggested that the petitioners be aivised to tuke the matter up with the Liceutenante

Governor-in=Council,

Moved by Cr, Isherwood; seconded by Cr. Wilks: ™That the tition eceived and

they be notified of hours now appegtsining and procedure tgoopange.ho F °
Carried UnsniMously

Ssnitary Inspector, submitted report, regurding applieetion of J.A, Thompson, 3119
Sperling Avenue, to koet 250 chickens (Legal Deseription,) Lot 1, Blk, 132 & 137,
D.L. 92, Area approxima olg 83 aores,), récommend ing that the application be
grented, to keop the said 250 ohickens,

Moved by Cr. Philps; seconded gy Cr. Isherwood; "Thut the recommendation of the
Sanitary Inspector be adopted,

Curried Unanimously




121 |

Sanitary Inspector submittsd report re applieation of Thos. R, AndeRson,
‘3064 Ws{ker Avenue, to keep XX 250 ohickens, (Legal description Lot
|.:1146, Blk, 133 & 137, ).L. 92 = Area 83 aorss.), recommerdd ing that the
‘applicetion be approved, )
'Moved by Cg, PhilPs; seconded by Cr, Jsherwood: "That the recommendation
‘of the Sanitary InsPector be edoPted,

. Carried Unenimously

-Sanitary InaPeotor submittsd rePort re application from R.P, Heathecote,
] [ rNx te
307 P2a8see Bty 32 gPRIEEe.d Bo 54, RI0 TS 1ng E 001 SRRSOK DAY LY |
beeninspected and found suitable for the dperation of a mushroom farm,
% iprovided a cemeént floor 1s laid for the manure shed, ani the roof is -
properly vented with louvers, The Sanitary Inspector adrisedthat the
mushroom business is recognized as pursuit, and can be oporated without
oroating & nuisance, bup Iue to uguments pro and con that have arisen
,in‘axo‘put, may I suggest s commifte be appointed to g0- into this
matter, .
Woved by Cr, Wilks, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the rocommond.tiog
of the 1£sry Inspector as to formationof a ocommittee be adopted,
Carried unanimously,

Cr. Wilks, Cr, Arastrong and the S8aniTary Inspector were named ag the

Committes, -

The Sanitary Inapector submitted report on thas application of. P, Rouse
1 keoF &oo’c ickens atu Oeu(r;sit‘riegs Avenue angpm*visog that €he
area o he property was ins icient,
Woved b{ Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Mac Sorley: “That the
application be r@fused,”

. Cerried unanimously,

. Bhe Sanitsery Ingpector submitted report on application of R,A,Burgoyne
?) to keep 500 chiokens on Lots 1 end 2, D.L 85 and recommended that
- approval be granted,
Moved bi Cr. Isheewdod, Seconded by Cr, Armstrong: “That thereport of
the Sanitary Inspector be sdopted, -
Carried unanimously, .

The Sanibbhry Insﬂootor submitted report on sggliution of John Wascowios
¥ %o keop 500 cniokens on Lot 1, Bloak 4, DoL.91 and recommended approval

' be granted subject to the applicants continuing to adsquately take ocare
of the fly sitdation and thut the killing house be built with walls of an
impérvious nature, .
Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr.Wilks: “That the report of the
Sanitary Inspector be wdopred,"” .

Carried unanimously,

The Sanitary Inapector submitted report on the tion of ot
+Spears toykeeep%OO ohickens on er pertvy &t 2383"533%1?1 Avon‘\{:l.gg
socommended thut s permit be granted’ to loop 100 hogd only,
Moved by cr, Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. MacBorley:
ation of the Sanitary Inspector be adopted,” -
Carried unanimously,

LORN

That the recommend-

The Sanitary Insgoetor submitted report on the g plication of Helena .
Martin to keep 200 chickens, and one goat at 370§ Claude Avehue, and
L. recommended approval be grented gsubject to the chipken houge being
moved to g positon 60 feet from the gtreet,
Moved by cr, Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the recommsndation
Of the Banitary Inspector be elopted.”
' Carried unanimously,

The Sanitbry Inspector gubmitted roport On sanitury condition at 4248
Bast George St, and advised thet plumbing fixtures had been installed,
- Moved by Cr, Isherwood, Seconded by Cr, Wilks: “That the report be
. roceived.and filed,"
Carried unsnimously,

Sgt.J. H, Ward 1/¢ Burnaby Detectment, R.C.M,.P., submitted_letter

reoommondin% Yhat & "No Purking On This Side’ Zone be oreoted onthe
- ,\ $ast side of SPerling Avenue from Doer Lake Drive to the Grandttew

BighwaY and that the erection of & barricade at the deer lake-Park

entaance is not récommended by the R.CM.P,

Moveld by Cr. Isherwood; geconded by Cr, Wilka: " That the report be

received and adopted and that th
by-law to contro lf'lu'kills.'a ® Glerk be suthorized v bfins domn &

Resve W.R. BeaMigh voting ageinst the gbove motion,



Tressurer submitted report advising the 1961 Tex Levy of $1,797,726,62 the sum of
$1,671,160,67 haes been collected as at Jnl{ 3lst, 1951, Thdsamounts %o 87,40%
cte

of the levy, in comparisont 84,72% collected by the same® date 1in 1950,
Moved by Cr. MacSorley; seconded by Cr, Isherwood: "That the report be received,”

Carried Unanimously

Metropolitan Heulth Committes minutes were dealt with for meetings held on June

20th, 1951 and July 18th, 1951,

Moved by Cr. Wilks; seconded by Cr. Armstrong: "™That the minutes be received,”
Carried Unanimously

N. Kalyk submitted tender in the amount of $500,00 for Lot 13, Block 17, Distriet
Lot 99, situate on Waverley Street, .

Movad by Cr. Philps; seconded by Cr, Isherwood: “That the tendar be accepted "
Carried Unanimously

Committes submitted report advising they had considerdd the applications for the

position of stenographer in the Health Department and recommended that Miss Kathy

Bell be appointed to fill the position, for the probatidnary period of six

months, &b the selary of $135,00 per month, effective August 6th,; 1951,

Moved by Cr, Armatrong; seconded by Cr, Charlton: "That the repost be sdopted "
Csrried Unanimously

Councillor P,L, Wilks requested that on behalf of the Hospital Socidy that Mr,
Willson, Presiient, be invited to sit in on any deliberstions of the sub=diivisions
committee when dealing with sub=iivisions in the vicinity or ad jechnt to the
Hospital site,

Moved by Cr, Wilks; seconded by Cr, Armstrong: "That the recommeNiation be
adopted,”

Moved by Cr, Isherwoo]}; secorded by Cr. Philps; "That consideration of this
resolution be tablod.q' v oer hilpss

Mrs, Wilks voting ageinst,

Engineer submitted Board of Works Estimates for the period August 13th to August
26th, 1951, both dates inclusive, in the total amount of $24,750,00, for approval.

Moved by Cr, MacSorley; seconded by Cr. Sargent: "That the report of the
Engineer be adopted,”

Carried Unanimously °*
Engineer submitted Water Works Estimates for the two week period August 13th to
August 26th, 1951, both datesinclusive, in the to'tal amoynt of $9,400,00, for
approval,
Moved by Cr, MaoSorley; seconded by Cr, Charlton: "That the report of the
Engineer be adopted,”

Carried Unanimously

Engineer submitted Parks Estimates for the two week Pertod August 13th to August
2R 26th, 1961, both dutes inclusive, in the total amount of g‘;.lso.oo. for
aPProval, : .
Moved by Cr. Armsbrong; seconded by Cr. Cherlton: 'That the Engineer's report be
approved,”

Carried Unanimously

Engineer submitted Health & Sunitation Estimates for the two week period August 13
10 August 26th, 1951, both detesinclusive, in the total amount of 3,700,000 for
spprovel,
Moved by Cr. Wilks; seconded by Cr. Philpd; "That the report of the Engineer be
approved,” ‘

Curried Unanimously
Enginesr submitted detailed account of works for the two week period ending
July 29th, 195%, for approval,
Moved by Cr. Ma'oSorlo!; soconded by Cr. Isherwood: "Thad the report of the
Engineer be received,

Carried Unanimously

bmit t -
. li‘gégn or submitted rgg«irt re coniuc\- for ggiggngkagotio of sidows}k;rggd cross

ronting on Mun al Sohools, recomme tender receive
MoKinnon Contracting Lid,, North gur aby, be accepted as follows:
gidewalks sensesssnn e 2 '53 per s8q., roog
Or0881INKES .eeeseesenc - 558 per 8q, foot . )
The Engineer requested that the coreo ration be quthorized, by the Coun®il, to enter
into & ocntract with this firm for the exeoution of this 'orz,
oved by Cr, Armstron eoonded by Cr, Isherwood: ™
‘Q‘ho Enginges be adoptgj.' [} y . » That the recommendation of

Carried Unmnimouely



123

"' Enginesr submitted rerort re intersection 0f 16tk Avenue and 4th

+ Street, sdviging thet s serious treffic haszard exists at the afore-
mentioned intersection by reeson of a Jog of approximately 130 feet
in the slignment of the street allowasNce, This hasard is emphasized
by the recently completed puving of 16th Avenue, which now forms s

(‘ 1ink from Kingeway to Cumberlend Road, The Engineer further advised
that in order 10 improve the alignment 1t would be necessary %o
dedicate as road allowance portzions of five or six lots at the south
west corner of the intergection, Aivising ell properties except lots
9 and 10 &t the intersection are mieigmly owned and all are the
owner and it recommended that this purchase or exchange be undertauken
by the Corporation, .
Woved by Cr, Philps; seconded by Cr. MacSorley: "Thet the report of
the Engineer be adopted,"

Carrlied Unanimously

Engineer aubmitted report re Springer Avenue, sdvis ing the recemt pav-
ing of SpgingerAvenue hasattrected an increasing volume of high=-gpeed
49,. traffic, The Engineer further advised that as this street is an artery - -
for north-gouth traffic it is recommended that it be clasafied as a
“through street”, from Hestings Street to Lougheed “i&"" » &nd thgt
the Street Traffic Regulation By-lem be ame mied accordingly,
Moved by Cr. Isherwood; seconded by Cr. Philpsi ‘That the report of >
the Engineer be edopted,* S

Carried Unanimously
Engineer submitted reporion the existi bus stops on MacKs Avenue,
sggth of Kingsway, udggsmg they are d?ﬁeotly opgosne one inov.her.
with the result that when buses pass at thig point, which ocours -
frequently, traffic 1s serjously obstructed, and venieles turping off
Kingsway have difficulty inpassing, The Engineer suggested that the
5 south bound stop be moved from 1ts present location 0 & point imnedie
stely north of the lune end thut {n eddition "Nb PurkiNg® sonesbe
3-6:0; ed for both stopa, In this way the stops will be steggered and
buses will be able to pull comple‘oiy Off the travelled street,
The Engineer further adviged that the matter has been digscussed with
the B.C. Electric Company whc sre also in fevour 0f the changs,
The Street Traffic Regulation By-lew will have to be amended in order
t0 include the zones,

Wovéd by Cr, MucSorley; seconded by Cr. Philpa: " That the.report of
the Engineer be adopted,”

Cerried Unenimously

Engineer submitted report on theapplication of water supply t3 961 Mona
Avenue, advising that it will be necessary to install approximately
900’ of water main which would oost in excess of $3,500,00, The
Engineer further adviged that no other residences would be serviced by
the extension and recommended that the work be not undertaken,

4" b . ; d . \ :
gsvzh. Engi-n.g?huwgsgi‘g‘gfqndo by Cr. Armstrong: "That the report

Carried Unsnimously

Engineer gubmitted report re extension of the Glenbrook Sewer Trunk;
«dvising that in snewer to the Corporation's request the Greater Ven-

éé douver Joint Sononfo and UrainageBoard have provided the followt
costs on the extension of the Glenbrook trunk from its present térme
inus at 11th gnd Hildg to Kingsway and 16th Avenue: .

Totul cost of the project $136, 000,00
3 5

New Westminsgter 4,916,00

Burnaby 3,166.00

Vancouver ° 3,066,00

ongtruotion ofthe trunk will make possible the complete sewering of the
ﬁnst Burmb{ Distriot, from Kingsway to Coldieutt Sguo&. snd frgm 10th
%Kenu: N:;; ng'x’xdrgoatlto Invern:s:h r“:i ‘Tho gng%non- recommended that
I squ () . % A1
- u:a g\u-“ehor neomﬁe&’tﬁu% %Ee sumo?&l. 008.8’3 %: 2}5;»'5212823 fgg‘ g’.‘
purpose of surveying sni Engineer ing 1in oconnection with the design of
the latersl system,

Moved by Cr. Isherwogd; i
Enginu¥ gr “op“g.g i seconded by Cr, PhIIpd.'rhat the report of the

Cearried Unanimously

Secretar r;sau ory Yancouver & Jistriets Joint Se

Board, sﬁgmtwf 1dttor adiviming that vs exioneion to88ns disinags,

Trunk Sewer on 8th Avenue ¢asteard to Cumberland Street gnd thence alon

gggzbzzl::db.sti-;oogezo1(1)2%!9:5”93\10 was authorized, The estimsted cost °§
w ond t

Municipality, §° b .‘1 50,’- 5’1. he carrying cherges, to bs W rne by the

Moved by Cr, Isherwmood; secondei . : ‘
roceiveci.g ’ by Cr.Philps: “Fhat the letter be

Carried Unenimously




s

L R,

124

Engineer submitted report advising thgt Grester Vancouver Water Board hed Been
approsched jJointly by Burnaby, Coquitlam, and Port Moodiy‘ to eonstruct a supply
pain from Westburnco reservoir along North Rogd to the North Boundary of Port
Moody, The tolgl estimsted cost of the woRk includ ing necessary pump ani storage
fucilities 18 $292,000,00 which results in an annusl cherge of approxim tely

' $21,000,00, There will be no charge age ingt the Municipslities provided the value

of water supguod snnually equals Or exoeeds this asmount, In the event that water
consumption does not regch this point, the difference is to be made up Joi'll'xg‘).y by

' the threé¢ Municipalities in proportion to the ir consumption in each year,
. Engineer recommended that the Board be asied to oonstruoct the main, a8 soon as

possible,
Moved by Cr, Armstropg; seconded by Cr. MacSorley: * "That the report of the

' Engineer be adopted,

- guggestion of the Town Plenning Commission, some considers

Carried Ungnimously :

Engineer submitted report re commeércisl sidewalk crouingsi advisingoﬂmt at the
ifon has been given to
the matter of commercial sidewalk crossings, with particular reference %o access
10 servige at?tions. The Engineer advigsed it is felt thgt the suggested maximum
length of 20 feet 13 more stringent than necegsary ani it would g6éém more
recticeble to impose g normsl, maximum of 30 feet with the provision thet this
guy be increcsed to 50 feet unde cefain conditions, If the condition srose where
more then 50 feet of crossing were required, 1t is suggested that the crossingbe
sercreded st cdnvenient intervals by a .pedestridén islenl not less then 8 feet in
langth, It is diffioult to set an absolute policy in this reégard becsuse of the

- many varisble factors involved, The Engineer recommended allcrossings should be

covered byan agreement between the owner ani the Corporation,protecting the
Corporation sgeinst demages anJ) guaranteeing the cost of eonstruction and maint-
angnove for the life of the crogsing,

Moved by Cr. Isherwocod; seconded by Cr, Charlton: "That the repoRt be referred to
the Burnsby Town Planning commission, .

Cerried Unsnimously

Engineer submitted report recommending easement be granted to the Vancouver And
Distriects Joint Sewerafs end Drainage Board, necessdry for the improvement of the
nosth arm of $till Creek, The Engineer advised the emsement is in theares between
the Great Northern and B.C. Electric Railway track on Gilmore Avenue,

Moved by Cr, Isherwood; seconded by C.r, Mac8orley; "That the report of the
Engineer be adopted,”

Carried Ungnimously

Engim:r submitted reports re Loml Isppovement Sidemalk Petitions on the following

gidewalks: .

(a) Sidewalk congtruction on the north side of Geesgia Street from Carleton
Avenue t0 Mad 180N AVONUS,.o.ueececccssvccsoccssssrscsncrssenssscs 1430,00

(b) Sidewslk oonstruction on the gouth side of Nithsiale Street from the lane
esst of Boundery Rosd t0 Smith AVONUG... eeeceessavssesscssesc$l670,00

(o) Sidewsalik construction on the northwest side of Tenth Avenue from 2nd
Str.et to lst S‘roet.ttﬁiolll.lCOOO0...l.l'..Ill.'.I'.lo..ol..'163°‘°°

d \] \] t 21 A\ %
(@ SliebnamBtIie 08,8, ihe noreh eide GF Fartiond Stieel oo, Rplyp avemue

(o) Bidewalk construction on the north gide of Frances Street from Carleton
Avenu‘ to u“ison AVQnu.‘n-o-c.-o-ooc'o(....-;dul-.-.u.-no....o’lslotoo
Moved by Cr, Isherwood; seconded by Cr, Philps; "That the report of the Engineer

be tebled -for two weeks,"” -

Carsied Unanimously

Assessor gsubmitted report for the month of Ju,l;'.leGl.

Moved by Cr, ArMstrong; seconded by Cr, PhilPs: "Thet the report be received."
Cerriod Unanimously

Build ing Inapector submitted report for the month of July, 1951,
Moved by Cr, -Isherwool; seconded by Cr. Philps; "That the report be received,”
Carrisd Tnanimously

Spedial Committee submitted plims of propoged sohool signs recommeniing that author-

ity be grented %o have the signs erected, .

g:n&ogl.gr. ‘Charlton; seoonded by Cr. Surgenti. "That the report of the Committes
C Carried Unanimously -

committee- submitted report recommend ing that the underno ted rmits 0 kee
poultsry be approved aspg‘ouon:- 8 pe P
1. Apauution of W,C, & Beatrice Bralley, to keqp 500 chickens on part of Blk, 21,
Db, 35, &% 3850 Smith Avenue, —
o Recommenl that permit be granted t0 keep 200 only,
2, Applicution oF Mrs, Edne Fulton, 4425 Burxe Street, td:keep 500 chickens on
Lots 13 and 145 Etom 27/28, .U, 345 .
e cOmmen; at permit be granted to kéep 200 omnl
3,. Application of H, Rudgick to kogp 100 head otppouury.yi ocowy, 1 pig anit 24
rabbits on Lot 3, Bloock 3, .U, 136, v :
Recommend permit requested be grunted,
4. Appliocation ofW.A, Richardson, 1661 Juthie Avenue to keep 2 breeding sows on
Block 89, D.L, 135, K
Recommend permit roéguested be grunted,



Moved by Cr. Isherwood; sgeonded by Cr, Philps: “That the repart of
the Committee be giopted.

Carried Unanimously

e 1 b \]

f‘.‘"ﬂé}ﬁ%‘é&?io%°€?’ﬁ¥?‘z}%?§r 33 oR2 i aleih 20 1700458 8S 2L 5 i 01ng

ol portion of Imperisl Street, s
Committee recommended that the Clerk be instructed to bring dowlN a
road ologing by-law to close that portion of Imperial Street lying
west of Kin swa{' es shownon the plan submitted, and that application
be made to ] ilm-onantooverno: in Ccouncil for title in the name
of the Corporetion, When acqUired property be s0ld to ths owner of
ot 28, Bloek 13, D,L, 93, W be oconadolidated with ssii Lot 28,

2. Apguuuon for npgronl of subiivision plgn of Bldeks 21 to 23 inel.,
and part of Bloek 24, D,L, 88,

This subdivision plan provides for a road allomance 33 feet in
width which provides an outlet for lLeibly Avenue northerly to Burris
2:’""’ which was a matter of a petition submitted to the Council some

md ago,
The committes recommend that the appliocants be advised that the road
allowance snd lane allowaNce as shown on the plan submitted muat be
oleared and graded before the plans ean-be approved, -

Moved by Cr, PhilPg; seconded by Cg. Charlton: "That the re t of the
SBRA1vitions Commities be adoptda ® por

Carried Unanimously . >

committee submitted report advising that the committee had ounudertd -
the spplicstion of United Church of Canada - Senjor Citisens Homes

Rumble end Sussex, for fimancial assistance in the matter of the (130
struction of the aforementionsd homes, anl recommenied that a grant of
$1000,00 be mals to the United Church of Cenada as a grant towards
construction onlx. end that this grant not to be considered in any way

a8 & grant in eid of texation,

oved b o MgcSorley; seconded b . Ph "That t ) t
lelomx“z.c{” Jop“r&.;. seoonde y Cr. Philps; hat the report of the

Carried
Counvillor R, E, Sargent voling sgeinst,

Tfeasurer submitted rooomendniog that Allowances bs maie under v
Section 311 of the “"Municipal Aot", as followst= :
Lot 1, Blks, 13/14. D.L, 158, 6,C, Crombis, 42%60 Rumble St., S.,B.
1950 Penalty $2,90
—af98

1950 Interest 3,86,
+ m', 2 ..s ‘m“t -------- 'q --------------- e

1950 Penalt 2,70
. <+ 1980 'Iuﬁ.f.gt ...... 90 m_
+ oY J.ax above: .. .. e

1950 Penalty  $9.13 -
R - _3.09 e e £12.12

« Lot 13, Blk, .31, 0.G. 87, GN. Dtlworth, 2727 Rumble Street, S, Bby

1949 Panalty $8,.%8
1949 Interest _8,.62

E

Lot 3, S,0. "A", Blk.3, D,lL, 162, A.J . Macdonald, 3344 Marine Orive, 8.8,
1949 Penalty 6,81

1949 Intereat _ 8.80 $15.61

Lot 41/42 pt, sk. 11228 Blks, 30/34, D.L. 98, F.Warrington, 3523
Rumble Streed S%uth Burnaby, B.C,
1950 Penglty 7.30
1950 Interest _ 2,40

ot 3, BX3kY s,), 1, Blk, "A", D,L. 91 SW, Leslie A. Corbett, 2429
Walker Avenue, South Burnj ¥s B.C,

.
1950 Penalty $7.30

1950 Interest__2.00_ . 29,40

Blk, 123, DL, 86, J.E, & B.R, Ellett, 3306 Douglas Road, S.-Bby, B.C.
1960 XKXX Penalty 89,72 ’ 8 ' v
1950 Interesnt

Lot "B", Blk.l, 0.L. 29, MR. M - 1552 A
i950 Pel.l‘l'.y 35:2? OQUGI'PIO. 155 King"a y.“o'.' B.C.
1950 Interest o

Lot8 Wj, Blk. 37, D,L, 30, Clarsnece R. Martin, 1027 ~ 17th Ave,, N.W,
1950 Penealty $4.30 : )
1950‘ Interest _1_.42 . ..

lov 9, Blk, 7, D.L. 29, R.T. & M,A, GillilAnd, 1320 - 12th Ave., N.¥.,

1950 Penslty $7.60
1950 Interest _1.56_

E

3

3

g R U



Mg

" ma—— o——

126

1°'4):

1o% 8, 8.0, 42, Blk. 39, D.L, 95 N,, W.A. & E_G, Bull, 1970 Salisbury Ave,, S.B.
1960 Penalty $8.26 :
1950 Interest _ 2,72

Lot 9 as adbove:
1950 Penalty $2,28
1950 Interest __ 75

Lot 6 pv,, Sk, 11499, 0,L, 4, Jack Ross, 1021 Keawick Ave,, N, Burnaby
1960 Penalty $ =71

1960 Interest ____, 56

l»¢ 10, Blk, 6, D,L, 28C, Fred Blewett, 714 = 18th ave,, N,W,, B.C,
1951 Penalty

ot 1, 5.0, "A", Bu.,;'g;. D.L. 8 S¥, F, Phillipd, 652 North Road, N.W.,B.C.

. a »

DA® 1 4 .
1961 Penalty _$1.15 .

Lot 34, Blk. 12, DL, 27, Chss. Stapley, 349 - 13th Avenus, N.¥,, B.C,
. 1951 Penalty $2.66__ . . .
Bik. 31,-0,L, 126, W.,A, Neas, 1620 Springer Ave., Van., B,C,.
© 1950 Penalty $9,70
1950 Interest _3.20 2.9

1o 23, Blk,50, D,L. 189 W.B. Thompson, 143 N, Ellesmere Ave,, NOrth Burnaby
1949 Penalty $2,78

£k E

F

kI

E

1949 Interest 3426 . BN #6.04
Lot 12, Blk.s. 1/36, D.L. 129, ).J.Scott, 6120 Curtis St,, Rrth Burm by,
1949 Penalty $2,06 :
¢ 1949 Interest 2,04 -
+ 1950 Penal 2N 2,02
1980 Taterede .66 ° 46,78

Blk, 27, E 422',Ex, plan 10045, DL, 32, James W, Milne, 3066 Royal Oak Ave., S.B.,
" 1950 Penalty $8.80

+» 1950 Interest - 412,96
Blk. 7, D.L. 34_ Albsry R. Oben, 4415 Kingaway, S.B., B.C. >
1950 Penalty $28,16 .
1950, Interest .18 . $34.34
Lot 9 S, Blk.6, D.L, 94, John P, Cain, 2705 Elgin Ave., S.B., B.C.
1950 Bénalt 81,14
© 1950 Iptuogt 38 1,52

Lot 9, Blk, 35, D,L, 117 E¥, EDward S. Newstead, 3990 East 2nd Ave,, Ven,, B.C.
1949 Penalty $ .96
1949 Interest

1ot 10 a3 aebovet
19493 foRelty, %332

Lot "A", NEX, D.L, 83, J,E, Abrahamson, 3L20 6ilpin St., Van., B.C.
1949 Penalty $6.61 .
1949 Interest —8.54

Lot 1, S.0. "c", Blk, 2, D.L, 76, Wm, Palls, 5107-Dougles Roal, S.B.s B.C.
1961 Penalty

lot 8, Blk,30, 0,L, 69, A, Morrison, 3879 Dominion St,, S.B,

* 1949 Penslty 84,70
1949 Interest

Moved by Cr., Philps; seconded by Cr, Cherlton: "That allowances, as submitted, be
adopted,” :

FEE

FE

Carried Unanimously
Treasurer submitted stnomom.'of Disburgements in the total sum of $127,701,14,
Moved by Cr, PhilPs; seconded by Cr, Armatrong: "Thd Disburgements, as submitted,
be approved,.” .

Carried UnanimeUsly,

Committee submitted report recommending thet Misn.Auu Young of 1906 ~ 10th Ave,,
be engaged as stenographer in the Municipel Clerk's Office on a six months
probationary period commencing as from August 8th, 19651,

Moved by Cr, Philps; ssoonded by Cr, Cherlton: " That the report be sdopted,”
Carried Unanimously



t

0 $3) bmitted report re proposed byDaw for the establish~_
-3381:11_ 31&'-'5"115&3“&1111 the orpo:atgonpgf t«ho’llunicipnliw of Burmby,

| Moved by Ct. MacSorley; seoonded by Cr. Isherwood:  "Thet the report
be tabled, .
Carried Unanimously .

Re@Uigitions were then exemined:
Moved cr, PhilPs; gogondod by Cr, Sergent: "“That reyUISTtions, aS
L] - .-

submittsd, be approve
- Carried Unenimously

Property sn'los were submitted for approval as mflo's:-.

Lot 7, S.0. 10, Blk. 2, D.L.
25w,

Lot 8, Blk, 16, D.b, 28C $355,00 $355,00

MeDede, Douglas $355,00 $355,00

¢
Bt hoyerds
Chaters, Jane
. Chaters, Edmund ) .,
ot 1, Blk, 34, D,Ls 13
Towell, H}}};aT)J‘. ’ '
Susan )Ten, v
o Beryl ) . . .
Roge, Albert Rudolph gi%a te.zgt. of Low F, Blk, exchange fos 0,
olue 2.9 +pt., of 1,676
S ! * 3ot 1998108 B 12576 f9o
+L. 29, Plan 7356, shomn
red on sketoh attached to
by-law filed 34187,

7901

L1111
17902
7903 450,00 435,00 _
To..ll.

Ly

7904

230,00

...« |7906
- 7908

7807
7908

7909

7610
701
<o |7e12

*|7e13

= [Moved

-~ Moved

Penland, Cherles Fred Lot 13, Blk. 23539.L. 121

BleRR: FA22E worvodden, 5OF. A5 cBLKe5,23 24

Thistleton, Alan John t 2, Blk, 4, D,l, 35
Gray, Stanley Milton 1ot 2, Blk, 85, D.L. 127

Holt, GeoRge Fréreriok Lot 3, Blk. 85, D.L, 127
Gideon . .

383:88

400,00
650,00

650,00

€00,00

380,00
600,00
(Agt.)
600,00
JAgt.)

600,00

(Agt,)
lots 17/18, Blk, 2, J.L, 90 800,00 723,00

Sonstelie, Farl Kellehar Lot 4, Plk, 5, D.L, 127 650,00

Holob, Ivan; Je,
Folot, Nary)Ten,
Chaters, Madgye

)Je, lots 2 to 7, Blk, 15, J.L.(tQ0.00 Plus eon
Chuters, JuMes Henry)ren, 208, ot 8 of 13-

(veyance to

225 26-0f 16 ~ 6 and 21 of
16, end 3 of 20, D,L. 208
187 $350.00 $2%6.00

Edwerda, Jessie lot 4, Blk, 3, D,L,
Edwarda, Leroy William
(Jt, Tenants)

by Cr, Ishermood; segonded by Cr, Philps; "That property sales

slips, es submitted, be approved,”

Carried Unsnimously

Engineesr submitted report re gidewalks in the Westridge, Willingdon
Heights and Suncrest subdivisions, .

by Cr. MaoSorley; 's'eoonded by Cr, Charlton: “That the report of

the Engineer be adopted,

Carried Unsnimously - .

'Engineer gubmitted reron« re dn.inefe improvements’ to Ruible Streetj
(]

,4dviging thet the enec

8ing of the large ditoh on the south side of

:.ﬁunble Street from Patterson Avenus west was proposed earlier in the
PZ 'yesr ss pArt of our Works mémm. The gmblem is now becoming more
11 iunorease the spesd and

;urgent with the paving of
volume of traffic,

le which w
In order to eliminute this hazard it 1s recomms Ned

jthut the piping of this diteh be undertaken, The estimgted cost is
© - 1413,750,00,

iMoved by Cr, Isherwogdi seconded by Cr. Philps; “That the report of the
|[Engimeer be gdopted,' 4 pes f ?or

|
|
|
!
|
|
!

Curried Unanimously



—— - = - -

128

Moved by Cr, Isherwmood; geconded by Cr, Philps: "That the Reeve and Clerkbe suthor-
ized to sign an sgreeméntbetween the Civie Employees Union and the Corpdretion snd to
affix the Corporate Seal thereto,"

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Isherwood; seconded by Cr.PhIlps: "That "Burnaby lLend Sgle by =law

Ko, 11, 1851" bs now introduced, that the Council sit asq Committee of the Whole,
with the Reeve zxt in the Chair, %o consider the By-law,

Carried Unanimously

The Reeve then asked the question "What 1is your pleasur® with this by-lew.”

Moved by Cr, Isherwood; seconded by Cr.Philps; "That the by-jaw be resd by short
t1tle only,”

Carr iod Unanimously
Moved b{ Cr, Ihhnwood{ seoconded by Cr. Philpg; "That theCommittee do now rise and
ropo st the by-lgw oomplete without amendment,

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Isherwood; seconded by Cr, Philps; "That "Burnaby Land Sale By-las
¥o, 11, 1951" be now passed,”

Carried Unenimously

Moved bﬁ Cr. Philps; seconded by Cr, ;shorwéod: "Thet Burnaby Tex Sale Lems
Monies Expend iture By~lew No, 5, 1251"be now introduced, that the Coundlsit es a
committee of the Whole, with the Reeve in the Chair to consider the by-law."

Cerried Ungnimously

The Reeve then asked ke question: "What is your plessure with this by-laws,”

Movad by Cr, Philpd; seconded by Cr. Isherwood:  "That the by-law be reed by short
title only,

Carried Unmimousl;T o
Uoved by Cr, PhilPsj seoonded by Cr, Isherwood: hat the Commtttee do now rise and
report the by-law complete, without amendmsnt,”

Carried Unsnimously

Moved by Cr, PhilPa; geconded by Cr, Charlton: "Fhet "Burnaby Tax Sale Lends Monies
ExPenditlure By-lew No, 5, 1951" be now passed,”

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr, Wilks; seconded by Cr, Armstrong: "That the resclution re inviting

Mr. Willson of the Burnaby Hospital Sootty to sttend meetings of the subdivisions

committee when any lands ad)acent to the Bufnaby Hospitel Site are being discussed
be lifted from the table,”

Barried Unenimously

Cr. Mrs, Wilks explained ressons behind her resclution,
Vote was then taken on resolution,

Cr. Wilks «nd Cr, Sargent voted in favour; rest of the Council voted against,

The meeting then ed Journed:

conﬁ’%%w . %/@

Ckerk Chairman,



